
OUTR Convocation 2023–2024 
 

Page 1 of 9 
 

 

ଓଡ଼ିଶା େବোଷୟିକ ଓ ଗେବଷଣା ବିਸବିଦાାଳୟ 
Odisha University of Technology and Research 

Techno Campus, P.O.: Mahalaxmivihar, BHUBANESWAR -751029 
 

CONVOCATION COMMITTEE CONTACT DETAILS 
 
 
For smooth arrangement of the First Convocation, Contact Details of various Sub-committees are listed below. 
 

Advisory Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Vice Chancellor vc@outr.ac.in 
vc.office@outr.ac.in 

  

2 Prof. A. N. Acharya 
Dean, Academic Affairs 

deanacademicaffairs@outr.ac.in 9437273851 9437273851 

3 Prof P. K. Satpathy 
Dean, Post Graduate Studies & Research 

deanpgsr@outr.ac.in 9937418354 9937418354 

4 Prof. R. R. Dash 
Dean, Centre for Distance & Continuing Education 

deancdce@outr.ac.in  9437040814 

5 Prof S. Behera 
Dean, Sponsored Research & Industrial Consultancy 

deansric@outr.ac.in 9437420486 9437420486 

6 Prof P. K. Satapathy 
Dean of the Students Welfare 

prasanta1763@gmail.com 9439339219 9439339219 

7 Prof. Pramod Kumar Parida 
Dean, Faculty and Planning  

deanfp@outr.ac.in 9437131795 9437131795 

8 Prof Jibitesh Mishra  
HoS, School of Computer Science 

jmishra@outr.ac.in 9337832006 9337832006 

9 Prof Saroj Kumar Pradhan 
HoS School of Mechanical Sciences 

skpradhan@outr.ac.in 9437157631 9437157631 
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10 Prof Falguni Baliarsingh 
HoS School of Infrastructure and Planning 

f_baliarsingh2000@yahoo.co.in 9437136441 9437136441 

11 Prof Madhab Chandra Tripathy 
HoS School of Electronics Sciences 

mctripathy@outr.ac.in 7978470457 7978470457 

12 Prof Lokanath Tripathy 
HoS School of Electrical Sciences 

lokanath@outr.ac.in 9438324244 9438324244 

13 Prof Bijnyan Ranjan Das 
HoS School of Basic Sciences & Humanities 

brdas@cet.edu.in 9437182654 9437182654 

14 Dr Ranjan Kumar Pradhan 
HoD Biotechnology 

hodbt@outr.ac.in 8917558334 8917558334 

15 Prof Ashwini Kumar Das 
HoD Fashion & Apparel Technology 

hodft@outr.ac.in 9582362184 9582362184 

16 Prof A. Khandual 
HoD Textile 

hodte@outr.ac.in 9658728145 9658728145 

17 Smt Renu Prava Nayak 
Registrar 

registrar@outr.ac.in 9437441309 9437441309 

18 Dr Manmath Chandra Jena, Co cof@outr.ac.in 9337046068  
 

 

Professor in Charge 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof Chandrabhanu Mishra 
Professor Electronics and Instrumentation 

cmishra@outr.ac.in 9438730805 7978405819 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



OUTR Convocation 2023–2024 
 

Page 3 of 9 
 

 

Sub–Committees 
 

Sl 
No 

Sub–Committee Name of Official Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Finance Prof. P. K. Parida, ME pkparida@outr.ac.in 9437131795 9437131795 
2 Venue Prof. F. Baliarsingh, CE f_baliarsingh2000@yahoo.co.in 9437136441 9437136441 
3 Invitation and Reception Prof. R. K. Jena, EE rkjena@outr.ac.in 9437040077 9437040077 
4 Press and Media Prof. Anjan Kumar Sahoo, EE anjansahoo@outr.ac.in 8328863708 8328863708 
5 Certificates Prof. K. C. Bhuyan, COE kcbhuyan@outr.ac.in 8249433090 8249433090 
6 Medals Prof. D. P. Bagarty, EE dpbagarty@outr.ac.in 9437536771 9437536771 
7 Convocation Manual, 

Speech, Booklet & 
Documentation 

Prof. A. Tripathy, E&I atripathy@outr.ac.in  9438708280 

8 Online and Social Media 
Event Management & 
Website Design 

Prof. J. Mishra, HOS, CSS jmishra@outr.ac.in 9337832006 9337832006 

9 Food Prof. Deba Prakash Satapathy, 
CE 

dpsatapathy@outr.ac.in 9861761399 9861761399 

10 Alumni Prof. P. K. Parhi, CE pkparhi@outr.ac.in 9437176889 9437176889 
11 Photography Prof. Debasis Gountia, CA dgountia@outr.ac.in 9437229338 9437229338 
12 Academic Procession 

and Stage Management 
Prof. A. Mohapatra, EE amohapatra@cet.edu.in 8895274047 8895274047 

13 Robing Prof. Debi Prasad Dash, E&I dpdashie@outr.ac.in 8093326112 8093326112 
14 Convocation Dress Prof. Sangram Mohanty, Arch sangramm@gmail.com 7873999555 9338202668 
15 Registration Prof. Subasish Mohapatra, CSE subasish.mohapatra@gmail.com 9437319132 9437319132 
16 Security & Disciplinary Prof. Lalbahadur Majhi, EE lmajhi@outr.ac.in 7894146921 7894146921 
17 Cultural Prof. Dipak Ranjan Swain, EE  dipakswain@outr.ac.in 9437171236 9437171236 
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1. Finance Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Comptroller of Finance cof@outr.ac.in 9337046068  
2 Prof. Pramod Kumar Parida, ME pkparida@cet.edu.in 9437131795 9437131795 
3 Mr. Bishnu Prasad Swain, Junior Accountant, Cash Section  9861072818 8328824007 
4 Mr. Pabitra Mohan Pattanayak, Audit Cell  8895267843 7854041881 

 
 

2.  Venue Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Falguni Baliarsingh (HoS,SIP) f_baliarsingh2000@yahoo.co.in 9437136441 9437136441 

2 Prof. Pramod Kumar Behera, CE pramodbeheraiitkgp@gmail.com  9937667809 
3 Prof. Kamlesh Chandra Rout, EE kcrout@outr.ac.in  9778811437 
4 Prof. Partha Pratim Karmakar, Arch preetechbbsr@gmail.com  9437101328 
5 Prof. Bhabani Shankar Sa, Planning bhabaniplanning@outr.ac.in  9937658755 
6 Dr. Jayaram Mohanty, STA, CE   9439865319 
7 Mr. Anil Kumar Samal, Instructor, EE   7008846873 
8 Mr. Janmejaya Dash, Mechanic, EE   8280711183 

 

3.  Invitation and Reception Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Ranjan Kumar Jena, EE rkjena@cet.edu.in 9437040077 9437040077 
2 Prof. Swapna Sarita Swain, Planning sswainplanning@outr.ac.in  8456974680 
3 Prof. Bishnu Narayan Mohapatra, ME bnm@outr.ac.in  7735430820 
4 Prof. Sudipta Mohanty, EE widusudipta@yahoo.co.in  9861197798 
5 Prof.  Samikshya Mishra, EE samikshy.mishra3@gmail.com  8895625098 
6 Prof. Rashmita Routray, E&I rroutray@outr.ac.in  9003094042 
7 Mr. Bijaya Kumar Sasmal, Helper, EE   8847808816 
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4.  Press & Media Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Anjan Kumar Sahoo, EE anjansahoo@outr.ac.in 8328863708 8328863708 
2 Prof. Neelakantha Guru, EE neelakanthaguru@outr.ac.in 9658342905 9658342905 
3 Dr. Biswajit Samantaray, Chem cet.biswajit@gmail.com 9437229745 9437229745 
4 Dr. Piyush Ranjan Rout, Planning piyush.rout@gmail.com 9437176717 9437176717 
5 Ms. Swati Lipsa slipsait@cet.edu.in 9438349394 9438349394 

 
 

5.  Certificates Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Kanhu Charan Bhuyan, COE kcbhuyan@outr.ac.in 8249433090 8249433090 
2 Prof. Priya Ranjan Mallick, ME priyaranjan.mech@gmail.com 8763294880 8763294880 
3 Prof. Abhyarthana Bisoyi, E&I ieabisoyi@outr.ac.in 9437885898 9437885898 
4 Prof. Naresh Chandra Naik, E&I ncnaik@outr.ac.in 7008441761 7008441761 
5 Prof. Santosh Kumar, Planning skumarplanning@outr.ac.in 7321832554 7321832554 
6 Prof. Minakhi Behera, EE mbeheraeei@outr.ac.in 7008662096 7008662096 
7 Dr. Rakesh Ranjan Sahoo,  Phy rrsahoo@outr.ac.in 9437346422 9437346422 
8 Mr. Siddhartha Kumar Chanda, Fancy Jobber, Text siddhartha_chanda2003@yahoo.co.in 9861011278 7682043283 

 
 

6.  Medals Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Durgesh Prasad Bagarty, EE dpbagarty@outr.ac.in 9437536771 9437536771 
2 Prof. Ajit Kumar Barisal, EE akbarisal@outr.ac.in 9861128915 8249054305 
3 Prof. Tapas Kumar Patra, E&I tkpatra@outr.ac.in 9438020131 9438020131 
4 Prof. Ramesh Kumar Mallick, ME rkmallik@outr.ac.in 9861048277 9861048277 
5 Prof. Babita Ojha, Phy babitaojhacet@gmail.com 8018264936 8018264936 
6 Prof. Santosh Moharana, ME santoshmoharana70@gmail.com 8338908236 7978040882 
7 Mr. Nadia Bihari Kanungo, Junior Assistant, Office nadia.cet81@gmail.com 9437605032 9437605032 
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7.  Convocation Manual, Speech, Booklet & Documentation 
Sub–Committee 

Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Aruna Tripathy, E&I atripathy@outr.ac.in  9438708280 
2 Prof. Meera Viswavandyaya, EE mviswavandya@outr.ac.in 9437271790 9348761005 
3 Dr. (Mrs.) Prof. Geetanjali Pradhan, Math gpradhan@outr.ac.in 9437922496 9437922496 
4 Prof. Minakshi Prasad Mishra, Eng mpmishra@outr.ac.in 9861089261 9861089261 
5 Prof. Sudhansu Sekhar Sahoo, ME sudhansu@outr.ac.in 9337645056 9337645056 
6 Mr. Sudhansu Bhusan Mohapatra, E&I sudhansumohapatra74@gmail.com 9438441309 9438441309 

 

8.  Online and Social Media Event Management & Website Design 
Sub–Committee 

Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Jibitesh Mishra, HOS, CSS jmishra@outr.ac.in 9337832006 9337832006 
2 Prof. Ranjan Kumar Dash, IT rkdash@outr.ac.in 9437360517 9437360517 
3 Prof. Ullash Kumar Rout, EE ukrout@cet.edu.in 7978360990 7978360990 
4 Mr. Jenamani Chandrakanta Badajena, IT chandrakantait@outr.ac.in 9861009135 9437851274 
5 Mr. Jagannath Prasad Ratha, STA, CCL p.parida123@gmail.com 9937787274 9937787274 
6 Mr. Prasana Kumar Parida, Data Entry Operator, CCL adminccl@outr.ac.in 9437108687 9937076480 

 

9.  Food Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Deba Prakash Satapathy, CE dpsatapathy@outr.ac.in 9861761399 9861761399 
2 Prof. Ashwini Kumar Dash, Text akdash@outr.ac.in  9437449510 
3 Prof. Jitendra Naik, ME Jitendranaik7@gmail.com  7008864109 
4 Prof. Padmabati Sahoo, CE psahooce@outr.ac.in  9439034532 
5 Prof. Rosalin Dalai, CE rosalin.iitk@gmail.com  9437585643 
6 Mr. Chittaranjan Bhol, Instructor, Text   9437543535 
7 Mr. Gora Chand Mohanty, Instructor, ME   6372653108 
8 Mr. Saroj Kumar Bisoi, Driver, Office   9438022961 
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10. Alumni Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Pravat Kumar Parhi, CE pkparhi@outr.ac.in 9437176889 9437176889 
2 Prof. Samarjit Pattanaik, EE patnaik.samarjit@outr.ac.in  9438488168 
3 Prof. Sabita Dash, CE Sabitadash06@gmail.com  9437374185 
4 Prof. Santanu Sen, EE sen.santanu072@gmail.com  9692362384 
5 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Rout, Text bibhun@gmail.com  8018820505 

 
 

11. Photography Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Debasis Gountia, CA dgountia@outr.ac.in 9437229338 9437229338 
2 Prof. Manjit Kumar Nayak, CA manjitcsa@outr.ac.in 9348736274 9348736274 
3 Mr. Suramya Mishra, Text suramya.iihtbgh@gmail.com 9778721931 7008274046 
4 Mr. Debesh Kumar Das, FAT debeshdas882@gmail.com 9438477092 9438477092 
5 Dr. (Mrs.) Mayarani Praharaj, Arch mayapraharaj@gmail.com 8249352334 8249352334 

 
 

12. Academic Procession and Stage Management Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Abhimanyu Mohapatra, EE amohapatra@cet.edu.in 8895274047 8895274047 
2 Prof. Ananya Dastidar, I &E adastidar@outr.ac.in  9861230224 
3 Prof. Rudra Narayan Pradhan, EE rpradhan@outr.ac.in  9937113432 
4 Prof. Biswajit Majhi, CE bmajhi@cet.edu.in  7978037497 
5 Prof. Prakash Kumar Ray, EE pkray@outr.ac.in  9438143665 
6 Dr. Bhikari Charan Bhatta, Lab Assistant, Chem  9437362329 8328864238 
7 Mr. Satyabrata Swain, Lab Assistant, Phy   9437134613 
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13.  Robing Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Debi Prasad Dash, E&I dpdashie@outr.ac.in 7735980599 7735980599 
2 Prof. Pramodini Sahu, CE pramodinice@outr.ac.in 7381016151 7381016151 
3 Dr. Sruti Sagar Pattanaik, EE srutisagar.pattanaik@gmail.com 9178204324 9178204324 
4 Dr. Suraj Kumar Nayak, BT surajnayak3@gmail.com 9437155632 9437155632 
5 Dr. Manoranjan Panda, CSE mpanda@cet.edu.in 9437205692 9437205692 
6 Dr. Kamal Lochan Jena, Library.  9437449491 9437449491 

 
 

14. Convocation Dress Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Sangram Mohanty, Arch sangramm@gmail.com 7873999555 9338202668 
2 Prof. Twinkle Kisku, EE tkiskuee@outr.ac.in  9555130996 
3 Dr. Shiba Ranjan Paital, EE shiba.paital@gmail.com  9438366335 

7978749802 
4 Dr. Jyoti Prakash Dhal, Chem jyoti84.chem@gmail.com  9437891535 
5 Mr. Avimanyu Sahoo, Arch   9238950835 

 
 

15. Registration Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Subasish Mohapatra, CSE smohapatra@outr.ac.in 9437319132 9437319132 
2 Prof. Satyabhama Dash, E&I sdashie@outr.ac.in 9438491806 9438491806 
3 Dr. Bipin Bihari Dash, Eng mhbbdash@outr.ac.in 9437366599 9437366599 
4 Dr. Sanjit Kumar Dash, IT sanjitkumar303@gmail.com 9437990882 9437990882 
5 Dr. Debi Prasad Mishra, IT dpmishrait@outr.ac.in 9438435574 9438435574 
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16. Security & Disciplinary Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Lalbahadur Majhi, EE lmajhi@outr.ac.in 7894146921 7894146921 
2 Prof. Jagannath Sethi, E&I iejsethi@outr.ac.in 7978642083 7978642083 
3 Mr. Jenamani Chandrakanta Badajena, IT chandrakantait@outr.ac.in 9861009135 9861009135 
4 Ms Shrestha Das, Planning shrestha2311@gmail.com 9801490861 9801490861, 

7008749614 
5 Mr. Asit Kumar Rout, Arch akacademic.001@gmail.com 8658585938 8658585938 
6 Dr. Pushpa Ranjan Swain, Guest Faculty, ME pranjanswain236@gmail.com 9776336508 9776336508 
7 Dr. Sudhansu Sekhar Das, Guest Faculty, ME Sudhansu0314@gmail.com 8144178337 8144178337 
8 Mr. Chandra Sekhar Sahoo, STA, ME cssahucet69@gmail.com 9937407177 9937407177 
9 Mr. Kailash Chandra Sahu, Peon, CSE  9777237568 9777237568 

 
 

17. Cultural Sub–Committee 
Sl 
No 

Name of Official / Designation Email ID WhatsApp Mobile 

1 Prof. Dipak Ranjan Swain, EE  dipakranjanswain@gmail.com 9437171236 9437171236 
2 Prof. Sumanbala Behera, E&I sumanbehera@outr.ac.in  8895815729 
3 Prof. Siprarani Pradhan, CE srpradhance@outr.ac.in  8280245115 
4 Dr. Pradyumna Kumar Sahoo, EE pradyumnasahoo1965@gmail.com  7978145162 
5 Dr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, EE   9337071542 
6 Mr. Satya Narayan Mohanty, Draftsman, CE   9937145049 
7 Mr. Sudam Beriha, Peon, E&I   6370509027 

 
 
 
 
 
 


